

Exhibit C
Designated Civil Penalties for Specific Alleged Violations

Equipment/Facility Type	Violation Type	Designated Civil Penalty Amount
Any Company	Replace/change out equipment without application and/or ATC	1 year of permit fee per Rule 301 for cited equipment*
Any Company	Failure to file for change of owner.	\$132.00*
Small Company (<500K yr)	Failure to test.	\$1,000 per test
Small Company (<500K yr)	Failure to submit test.	\$1,000 per test
Small Company (<500K yr)	Minor violations. (Violation meeting the definition in Rule 112)	\$1,000 per inspection
Medium Company (<5M yr)	Failure to test.	\$2,000 per test
Medium Company (<5M yr)	Failure to submit test.	\$1,000 per test
Medium Company (<5M yr)	Minor violations. (Violation meeting the definition in Rule 112)	\$1,000 per inspection.
Large Company (>5M yr)	Failure to test.	\$5,000 per test
Large Company (>5M yr)	Failure to submit test	\$1,000 per test
Large Company (>5M yr)	Minor violations. (Violation meeting the definition in Rule 112)	\$1,000 per inspection.
Asbestos Notification	Failure to file Renovation/Demolition Notification (No asbestos present)	\$1,000 per notice
Asbestos Notification	Failure to comply with dates on Renovation/Demolition Notification (No asbestos present)	\$1,000 per notice
Dry Cleaner	Record keeping violations (includes certification not current)	\$1,000
Dry Cleaner	Uncertified operator	\$1,000
Gas Station	Record keeping violations.	\$1,000
Gas Station	Violation requiring a tag out.	\$1,000 per affected pump.
Open Burning	Violation of Rule 444	\$1,000 per fire
Operation Without Permit	Violation of Rule 201 or 203	Permit Fee as specified in 301 for time period of operation without permit up to 4 years of back fees.

* Note: These penalties are assessed in addition to and separate from any applicable filing and/or permit fees paid to correct the alleged violation.